503253167 04/07/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3299785

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STEPHAN EDWARD FRIEDL	03/02/2011
THOMAS MARTIN WESSELMAN	03/02/2011
STEVEN CHERVETS	03/02/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CISCO TECHNOLOGY, INC.
Street Address:	170 WEST TASMAN DRIVE
City:	SAN JOSE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95134

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14503778

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: psdocketing@pattersonsheridan.com,

skeefer@pattersonsheridan.com

Correspondent Name: PATTERSON + SHERIDAN LLP

Address Line 1: 24 GREENWAY PLAZA, SUITE 1600

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77046

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CISC/CPOL995932USC1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUSAN KEEFER
SIGNATURE:	/Susan S. Keefer/
DATE SIGNED:	04/07/2015

Total Attachments: 5

source=CPOL995932USC1_Assignment#page1.tif source=CPOL995932USC1_Assignment#page2.tif

source=CPOL995932USC1 Assignment#page3.tif

source=CPOL995932USC1_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 035346 FRAME: 0872 $source = CPOL995932USC1_Assignment\#page5.tif$

PATENT REEL: 035346 FRAME: 0873

Docket No.: 072255/000674

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR(S) of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

Name:

Stephan Edward FRIEDL

Address:

9370 Homestead Drive

Frederick, CO 80504

Citizenship:

USA

ASSIGNOR:

Name:

Thomas Martin WESSELMAN

Address:

3215 Sierra Ct. SW

Issaquah, WA 98027

Citizenship: USA.

ASSIGNOR:

Name:

Steven CHERVETS

Address:

1433 Harvard Street

Longmont, CO 80503

Citizenship:

USA

hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

ASSIGNEE:

Name:

Cisco Technology, Inc.

Principal Place

Of Business: 170 West Tasman Drive

San Jose, CA 95134-1706

Corporation

of:

California

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the

Docket No.: 072255/000674

invention entitled:

PROVIDING HOSTED VIRTUAL DESKTOP INFRASTRUCTURE SERVICES

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3	.21)		
U.S. patent application no.	executed on the	day of	nados (filosophus produces pro
To comply with 37 C.F.R. § 3 signing below, hereby author and application number when	ize and request our attorney	•	` ′
IIS Application No. 13/040	0.740 filed on March 4 201	1	

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for such invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent, any reissue or reexamination thereof.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR(S) and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

постояння в принципального принципального постояння постояння постояння постояння постояння постояння постояння пост	menuna anna da anna anna da	Su sa disaminana and a same against a same	Docket No.: 072255/000674		
Signed at _	BOULDER		C. C.	on this	
	(City)		(State)		
day of	MARCH	, 2011.			
(day)	(Month)	por la			
			4 06-		
			6-3	The same of the sa	

Stephan Edward FRIEDL

	The second section is a second section of the second section in the second section is a second section of the second section in the second section is a second section of the second section in the second section is a second section of the second section in the second section is a second section of the second section in the second section is a second section of the second section of the second section is a second section of the section of th	Docket No	Docket No.: 072255/000674	
Signed	at ISSAQVAH	_,WA	on this	
	(City)	(State)		
2 nd day of_	MARCH	, 2011. /		
(day)	(Month)	\bigcap		
	Th	omas Martin WESSELMAN		
	(/	•		

така размен запачания на при предостава на при предостава на предостава на предостава на предостава на предост Предостава на предостава н	r. / State All State (March 1984)	manusco municipal con constituti di contra di contra con contra di contra contra contra contra contra contra c	Docket No.: 072255/000674		
Signed at	Boulder		Co	on this	
,	(City)		(State)		
$\frac{2^{nA}}{2^{nA}}$ day of	March	, 2011.			
(day)	(Month)				
		<i>1</i> '	J. Santa		
		Low	Colonan	Carrier Contract of the Contra	
		Steven CHERVE	TS		

5